7-Allotissement  

Le présent Appel d’Offres ne comprend qu’un lot unique.  

7. Allotment 

This call for tenders consists of a single lot. 

8-Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel maximal de l’opération à l’issue des 

études préalables est de 73 455 126 (soixante-treize 

millions quatre cent cinquante-cinq mille cent vingt-six) 

FCFA. Tâche : 30102001 Ligne : 612130.  

8. Estimated cost 

The maximum estimated cost of the operation following 

the preliminary studies is 73,455,126 FCFA (seventy-three 

million four hundred fifty five thousand twenty-six). Task: 

30102001 Line:

[...]

acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une 

institution financière agréée par le Ministre des finances 

pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés 

publics et dont la liste figure dans la pièce  14 du DAO 

dont le montant s’élève à 1 117 283 (un million cent dix-

sept mille deux cent quatre-vingt-trois) FCFA  et valable 

jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de 

validité des offres.  

L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une 

banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de 

première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère des Finances

[...]

Each bidder must attach to its administrative 

documents a tender guarantee , Paid by hand, issued 

by a financial institution or body approved by the 

Minister of Finance to issue securities in the area of 

government procurement and listed in Exhibit 14 of the 

DAO for an amount of 1,117,283 (one million one 

hundred and seventeen thousand two hundred and 

eighty-three) FCFA and valid for up to thirty (30) days 

beyond the initial date of validity of the offers. 

The absence of a tender guarantee issued by a first-

rate bank or financial institution of the first category 

authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue